
  2025 Board Members Contact List

Position: Name: Email: Phone#: Office:
Term / 

Year 

SCCAR Executive Director Matthew Wahlquist matthew@sccar.org 425-339-1388
Snohomish County-Camano 

Association of REALTORS®
~

2025 President Jenell Steltz jsteltz@windermere.com 425-356-7033 Windermere RE M2 - Everett 1 - 2025

Immediate Past President Gina Akins gina@remaxelitebrokers.com 425-387-0494 RE/MAX Elite 1 - 2025

President Elect Glenda Krull glendakrull@windermere.com 206-890-7725 Windermere RE M2 - Alderwood 1 - 2025

VP of Government Affairs Brian Hayter hayterhomes@windermere.com 425-350-3621 Windermere RE - North 1 - 2025

VP of Communications Beth Newton bnewton@windermere.com 360-770-4953 Windermere RE/CIR - Camano 1 - 2025

VP of Professional Standards Laura Randall laura@ohlaurarandall.com 425-622-8074 Real Broker, LLC - Bellevue 1 - 2025

Local Directors at Large David Pope dpope@windermere.com 206-660-9464 Windermere RE - North 1 - 2025

Local Directors at Large Nicole Tatom Nicole.Tatom@CBRealty.com 425-903-1773 Coldwell Banker Bain - Mill Creek 2 - 2026

Local Directors at Large Nikki Ramsey nikki.ramsey@remax.net 425-577-8241 RE/MAX Elite - Snohomish 2 - 2026

Local Directors at Large Melissa Huddleston mhuddleston@windermere.com 206-979-4603 Windermere RE - North 2 - 2025

Local Directors at Large Jesse Maddox jesse.agaperegroup@gmail.com 206-391-6970 Real Broker, LLC - Bellevue 2 - 2026

Local Directors at Large Kelli Toomey kellitoomey@johnlscott.com 206-715-4383 John L. Scott - Snohomish 2 - 2026

Local Directors at Large Craig Purfeerst craigpur@windermere.com 206-714-1241 Windermere RE M2 - Alderwood 2 - 2025

Local Directors at Large Kate Rossart kate.l.rossart@gmail.com 425-870-9906 RE/MAX Elite - Snohomish 2 - 2026

Local Directors at Large Jody Scott jodyscott@remax.net 425-772-8047 RE/MAX Elite - Lynnwood 2 - 2025

Local Directors at Large Tami Tate realestate@tamitate.com 425-320-7860 Tate Real Estate - Monroe 2 - 2025

Affiliate Chair Scott Shrock scott.shrock@fnf.com 925-507-6181 Fidelity National Home Warranty 1 - 2025
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